



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 438/2024**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Kumar, Adv.

versus

SH MANOHAR MAHTO AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Garg, Adv. for R-2
and 3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.09.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 20.08.2024 for completion of service of R-2 and 3 and pleadings. Further for depositing the compensation amount along with interest by the appellant and after filing of an appropriate application for releasing the amount and verification of the respondent no. 1, the Registrar General may release the said compensation amount to the respondent no. 1.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for R-2 and 3 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.



Learned counsel for appellant submits that compensation amount has already been deposited.

Renotify on 18.12.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/yo