



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 438/2024 & CM APPL. 47354/2024**
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant
Through: None.

versus

SH MANOHAR MAHTO AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Gourav Garg & Ms.
Raj Shree, Advs. for R-2
& 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
30.01.2025

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 21.05.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2025
"SK"