



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 438/2024, CM APPL. 47354/2024**
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. JPN Shahi, Adv.

versus

SH MANOHAR MAHTO AND ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Gourav Garg, Adv. for R-2 & 3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
21.05.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 08.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 21, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any