



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 438/2024 & CM APPL. 47354/2024**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant
Through: **Mr. JPN Shahi, Advocate (VC)**

versus

SH MANOHAR MAHTO AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Raj Shree and Mr. Gourav
Garg, Advocates for R-2 and 3
(VC)**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **08.12.2025**

At the request of Mr. JPN Shahi, learned counsel for the appellant,
list on 09.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025
dy/SD/