



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 438/2024 & CM APPL. 47354/2024**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. J.P.N. Shahi, Advocate.

versus

SH MANOHAR MAHTO AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Raj Shree and Mr. Gourav Garg,
Advocates for R-2 and 3 (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. At joint request, list on 30th October 2026 in the category of “*after notice miscellaneous matters*”.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ak